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Balance Sheet

11/30/2024

4301 32nd Street Castle Management, LLC.
West Bradenton  FL  34221 12270 SW 3rd Street, Suite 200

Plantation FL  33325

        Operating         Reserve           Total 

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS
100073 SouthState Bank - Operating 6,866.40 0.00 6,866.40 
100093 Alliance Assoc Bank - Oper w/ ICS Sweep 46,077.62 0.00 46,077.62 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 52,944.02 0.00 52,944.02 

RESERVE CASH
102035 Truist Bank - Reserves 0.00 25,005.40 25,005.40 
102170 SouthState Bank - Reserve 0.00 143.96 143.96 
102180 UBS Financial Services - Reserves 0.00 522,633.49 522,633.49 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
TOTAL RESERVE CASH 0.00 547,782.85 547,782.85 

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
110010 Maintenance Fees Receivable 10,956.34 0.00 10,956.34 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
TOTAL ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 10,956.34 0.00 10,956.34 

OTHER ASSETS
150000 Prepaid Insurance 3,249.48 0.00 3,249.48 
151011 Deposits - Utilities 610.00 0.00 610.00 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 3,859.48 0.00 3,859.48 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
TOTAL ASSETS 67,759.84 547,782.85 615,542.69 

––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––

michelle.sanchez
Sticky Note
102035 Truist Bank - Reserves

Requested missing statements to Truist Bank.
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Balance Sheet

11/30/2024

4301 32nd Street Castle Management, LLC.
West Bradenton  FL  34221 12270 SW 3rd Street, Suite 200

Plantation FL  33325

        Operating         Reserve           Total 

LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES

NON-RESERVE LIABILITIES
210031 Accrued Expenses 9,810.07 0.00 9,810.07 
220000 Prepaid Assessments 12,955.00 0.00 12,955.00 
250100 Deferred Maintenance Fees 13,477.66 0.00 13,477.66 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
TOTAL NON-RESERVE LIABILITIES 36,242.73 0.00 36,242.73 

RESERVE CONTRACT LIABILITIES
300101 Reserve - Landscaping 0.00 21,192.96 21,192.96 
300102 Reserve - Harbor 0.00 8,915.50 8,915.50 
300104 Reserve - Bridge Concret Restotation 0.00 34,039.99 34,039.99 
300105 Reserve - Bridge Painting 0.00 18,000.51 18,000.51 
300106 Reserve - Signs 0.00 34,119.03 34,119.03 
300107 Reserve - Bulkhead Restoration 0.00 45,040.45 45,040.45 
300110 Reserve - Bulkhead Wood 0.00 12,999.98 12,999.98 
300111 Reserve - RIP RAP 0.00 28.85 28.85 
300112 Reserve - Seawall Cap 0.00 152,395.08 152,395.08 
300113 Reserve - Seawall Restoration 0.00 105,621.36 105,621.36 
300114 Reserve - Dredging 0.00 31,654.48 31,654.48 
300115 Reserve - Security 0.00 37,352.86 37,352.86 
300116 Reserve - Sub Ease Permit 0.00 16,363.91 16,363.91 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
TOTAL RESERVE CONTRACT LIABILITIES 0.00 517,724.96 517,724.96 

RESERVE FUND
309999 Reserve Interest 0.00 30,057.89 30,057.89 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
TOTAL RESERVE FUND 0.00 30,057.89 30,057.89 

OPERATING FUND
360000 Prior Years Surplus / (Deficit) 52,646.18 0.00 52,646.18 

Current Surplus/(Deficit) (21,129.07) 0.00 (21,129.07)
¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯

TOTAL OPERATING FUND 31,517.11 0.00 31,517.11 
¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES 67,759.84 547,782.85 615,542.69 
––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––
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Income Statement Operating Format

11/30/2024

4301 32nd Street Castle Management, LLC.
West Bradenton  FL  34221 12270 SW 3rd Street, Suite 200

Plantation FL  33325

 Description                                  ----------
         Actual

 Current Period
         Budget

     ----------
       Variance

     ----------
         Actual

   Year To Date
         Budget

     ----------
       Variance

         Yearly
         Budget

      Remaining
         Budget

Revenues
400100 Maintenance Fees 13,477.67 13,888 (410.33) 148,254.34 152,768 (4,513.66) 166,656 18,401.66 
400400 Late Fees (91.92) 0 (91.92) 402.12 0 402.12 0 (402.12)
401120 Bank Interest Income 1.03 0 1.03 14.68 0 14.68 0 (14.68)
420900 Miscellaneous Income 0.00 1,667 (1,667.00) 293.81 18,337 (18,043.19) 20,004 19,710.19 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
Total Revenues 13,386.78 15,555 (2,168.22) 148,964.95 171,105 (22,140.05) 186,660 37,695.05 

Administrative Expenses
510100 Insurance 2,867.72 1,029 (1,838.72) 31,634.03 11,319 (20,315.03) 12,348 (19,286.03)
520115 Postage & Mailings 0.00 1 1.00 1,686.87 11 (1,675.87) 12 (1,674.87)
520119 Office Expenses 0.00 83 83.00 1,010.75 913 (97.75) 996 (14.75)
520131 Web Site 626.75 125 (501.75) 2,712.20 1,375 (1,337.20) 1,500 (1,212.20)
530100 Accounting/Audit/Review 417.00 417 0.00 4,587.00 4,587 0.00 5,004 417.00 
530110 Legal/Professional 2,041.51 417 (1,624.51) 15,129.01 4,587 (10,542.01) 5,004 (10,125.01)
540110 License, Permits, Fees & Taxes 0.00 17 17.00 0.00 187 187.00 204 204.00 
540122 Income Tax 0.00 17 17.00 2,640.00 187 (2,453.00) 204 (2,436.00)
600000 Management Services Contract 1,389.15 1,362 (27.15) 15,014.90 14,982 (32.90) 16,344 1,329.10 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
Total Administrative Expenses 7,342.13 3,468 (3,874.13) 74,414.76 38,148 (36,266.76) 41,616 (32,798.76)

Operating Expenses
700100 Lawn Maintenance Contract 2,695.00 2,610 (85.00) 29,865.00 28,710 (1,155.00) 31,320 1,455.00 
700135 Stormwater Drainage Mowing 0.00 96 96.00 0.00 1,056 1,056.00 1,152 1,152.00 
701160 Mangrove Trimming 0.00 1,225 1,225.00 9,065.00 13,475 4,410.00 14,700 5,635.00 
702000 General Repairs & Maintenance 0.00 383 383.00 344.31 4,213 3,868.69 4,596 4,251.69 
702008 Contingency 0.00 1,667 1,667.00 0.00 18,337 18,337.00 20,004 20,004.00 
702141 Storm Drain Maint. Contract 0.00 50 50.00 0.00 550 550.00 600 600.00 
705012 Walkway Electricity 33.41 142 108.59 1,318.92 1,562 243.08 1,704 385.08 
705023 Electricity - Street Lights 484.29 833 348.71 5,338.79 9,163 3,824.21 9,996 4,657.21 
705024 Sign Electric 62.48 63 0.52 686.05 693 6.95 756 69.95 
705080 Gas (595.68) 0 595.68 (595.68) 0 595.68 0 595.68 
707020 Miscellaneous Grounds Expense (815.00) 1,000 1,815.00 5,429.50 11,000 5,570.50 12,000 6,570.50 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
Total Operating Expenses 1,864.50 8,069 6,204.50 51,451.89 88,759 37,307.11 96,828 45,376.11 

Reserves
900101 Building - Walls 449.00 449 0.00 4,939.00 4,939 0.00 5,388 449.00 
900102 Harbor 128.67 129 0.33 1,415.37 1,419 3.63 1,548 132.63 
900106 Contingency 398.25 398 (0.25) 4,380.75 4,378 (2.75) 4,776 395.25 
900113 Reserves - Seawall Restoration 2,831.92 2,832 0.08 31,151.12 31,152 0.88 33,984 2,832.88 
900116 Reserves - Sub Ease Permit 212.83 213 0.17 2,341.13 2,343 1.87 2,556 214.87 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯

michelle.sanchez
Sticky Note
400400 Late Fees

11/30/24 November Accrual for Castle Management invoice for November 2024 postage $ 91.92.

michelle.sanchez
Sticky Note
530110 Legal/Professional

11/14/24 Lobeck & Hanson PA $ 2,041.51

michelle.sanchez
Sticky Note
705080 Gas 

Per Auditor, to reclass all expenses from GL 350200 back to the expense GL account.

11/30/24 Reversed the void for FPL $ 595.68

michelle.sanchez
Sticky Note
707020 Miscellaneous Grounds Expense

Per Auditor, to reclass all expenses from GL 350200 back to the expense GL account.

11/30/24 Reversed the the over accrual  $ 900.00



RDM Riviera Dunes Master Association Inc. 12/30/2024  9:42 AM    Page:   2
Income Statement Operating Format

11/30/2024

4301 32nd Street Castle Management, LLC.
West Bradenton  FL  34221 12270 SW 3rd Street, Suite 200

Plantation FL  33325

 Description                                  ----------
         Actual

 Current Period
         Budget

     ----------
       Variance

     ----------
         Actual

   Year To Date
         Budget

     ----------
       Variance

         Yearly
         Budget

      Remaining
         Budget

Total Reserves 4,020.67 4,021 0.33 44,227.37 44,231 3.63 48,252 4,024.63 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
Total Expenses 13,227.30 15,558 2,330.70 170,094.02 171,138 1,043.98 186,696 16,601.98 

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ ¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯
Net Income (Loss) 159.48 (3) 162.48 (21,129.07) (33) (21,096.07) (36) 21,093.07 

–––––––– –––––– –––––––– ––––––––– ––––––– ––––––––– ––––––– –––––––––



Company Type
Period 
From Period To

Yearly 
Premium

Months 
in Term

Current Month 
Exp

Total 
Expensed

Prepaid 
Balance

Zenith Insurance Co. Workers Comp 10/08/24 10/08/25 509.00            12 42.42              10              424.17          
Boyd Insurance & Investments D&O/Crime 01/01/24 12/31/24 29,941.41       12 2,495.12         1                2,495.12       
Auto Owners Insurance Tailed Protection 01/16/24 01/16/25 3,962.23         12 330.19            1                330.19          

TOTALS $34,412.64 2,867.72$        3,249.48$     
  

Riviera Dunes Master Association, Inc.
Prepaid Insurance - 150000

November 30, 2024



Date Service Acct / Meter Amount

5/31/2021 Balance from Prior Management Co. 610.00                 

Total 610.00$               

Riviera Dunes Master Association, Inc.
Utility Deposits - 151011

November 30, 2024



Account Description Service Dates Vendor Amount

530100 2023 Audit 01/01/23-12/31/23 Mauldin & Jenkins 4,475.00 
530100 2024 Audit 01/01/24-11/30/24 Mauldin & Jenkins 4,587.00 
400400 Nov 24 Postage Invoice 11/01/24-11/30/24 Castle Management, LLC 91.92 

Non-Reversing Accruals - Will Reverse 12/01/24
705023 Electric Street Lights 12/02/23-12/31/23 FPL #7105 470.26 
705024 Electric Sign 12/02/23-12/31/23 FPL #6559 124.63 
705012 Walkway Electricity 12/02/23-12/31/23 FPL #5310 61.26 

TOTAL 9,810.07              

Riviera Dunes Master Association, Inc.
Accrued Expenses - 210031

November 30, 2024



GL Description Month Monthly Amount Balance

400100 Amount Billed 4th  Quarter 40,433.00          

400100 Maintenance Fees October 13,477.67               
26,955.33          

400100 Maintenance Fees November 13,477.67               
13,477.66          

400100 Maintenance Fees December 13,477.67               
0.00                   

Riviera Dunes Master Association, Inc.
Deferred Maintenance - 250100

November 30, 2024



GL # Description Beg. Balance 1/1/23 2023 Assessments Adjustments 2024 Expenses
2024 

Interest Ending Balance

300101 Landscaping 18,103.96                                                 4,939.00           (1,850.00)                  21,192.96 
300102 Harbor 7,500.13                                                   1,415.37                    8,915.50 
300104 Bridge Concrete Restoration 34,039.99                                        34,039.99 
300105 Bridge Painting 18,000.51                                        18,000.51 
300106 Signs 29,738.28                                                 4,380.75                  34,119.03 
300107 Bulkhead Restotation 45,040.45                                        45,040.45 
300110 Bulkhead Wood Restotation 12,999.98                                        12,999.98 
300111 RIP RAP 28.85                                                      28.85 
300112 Seawall Cap Restoration 152,395.08                                    152,395.08 
300113 Seawall Restoration 74,470.24                       31,151.12                105,621.36 
300114 Dredging 31,654.48                                        31,654.48 
300115 Security 37,352.86                                        37,352.86 
300116 Sub Ease Permit 14,022.78                                                 2,341.13                  16,363.91 

309999 Interest 11,269.51                          18,788.38                  30,057.89 

486,617.10 44,227.37 0.00 (1,850.00) 18,788.38 547,782.85 

Riviera Dunes Master Association, Inc.
Reserve Liabilies - 300101-309999

November 30, 2024



Date Description Amount Balance

05/31/21 Beginning Balance 8,770.54                    8,770.54               
12/31/21 Closing Entry (39,448.46)                 (30,677.92)           
04/30/22 Prior year Electricity Correction 1,789.65                    (28,888.27)           
12/31/22 Closing Entry 69,119.90                  40,231.63             
12/31/23 Closing Entry 2,783.53                    43,015.16             
12/31/23 Close Year Out for 2021& 2022 9,631.02                    52,646.18             

TOTAL 52,646.18                  52,646.18$           

November 30, 2024

Riviera Dunes Master Association, Inc.
Prior Year Surplus/Deficit - 360000
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RDM Riviera Dunes Master

For Dates 11/01/2024 to 11/30/2024
For All Accounts

Account  Type Reference Date Description Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
100073 SouthState Bank - 

Operating
Beginning Balance 6,866.40

Ending Balance 6,866.40

100093 Alliance Assoc Bank - Oper 
w/ ICS Sweep

Beginning Balance 54,894.29

ACK RDM99-001418 11/01/2024 Florida Power & Ligh 33.41
ACK RDM99-001419 11/01/2024 Florida Power & Ligh 32.06
ACK RDM99-001420 11/01/2024 Florida Power & Ligh 484.29
ACK RDM99-001422 11/01/2024 Castle Management, I 1,389.15
ACK RDM99-001426 11/01/2024 Florida Power & Ligh 30.42
ACK RDM99-001421 11/04/2024 Fineman Communicatio 300.00
RCP 03856692 11/12/2024 Lockbox 2,359.00
ACK RDM99-001423 11/13/2024 Action Property 2,695.00
ACK RDM99-001424 11/13/2024 Burley Technology So 26.75
ACK RDM99-001425 11/18/2024 Lobeck & Hanson PA 2,041.51

Xfer to Dep Reserves JE 00735829 11/18/2024 Xfer to Dep Reserves 4,020.67
RCP 03862549 11/19/2024 Lockbox 261.56
ACK RDM99-001427 11/30/2024 Action Property 85.00
ACK RDM99-001428 11/30/2024 Fineman Communicatio 300.00

Interest JBR RDM99-113024 11/30/2024 Bank Reconciliation 1.03
Account Total 2,621.59 11,438.26 -8,816.67
Ending Balance 46,077.62

102035 Truist Bank - Reserves Beginning Balance 25,005.40
Ending Balance 25,005.40

102136 Alliance Assoc Bank - RSV 
w/ICS Sweep

Beginning Balance 0.00

ACK RDM26-001000 11/30/2024 Action Property 1,850.00
AVD RDM26-001000 11/30/2024 VOID CHECK RDM26 

1000
1,850.00

Account Total 1,850.00 1,850.00 0.00
Ending Balance 0.00

102170 SouthState Bank - Reserve Beginning Balance 143.81
Interest JBR RDM20-113024 11/30/2024 Bank Reconciliation 0.15

Account Total 0.15 0.00 0.15
Ending Balance 143.96

102180 UBS Financial Services - 
Reserves

Beginning Balance 519,131.25

Xfer to Dep Reserves JE 00735829 11/18/2024 Xfer to Dep Reserves 4,020.67
ACK RDM22-000002 11/30/2024 Action Property 1,850.00

Interest JBR rdm22-113024 11/30/2024 Bank Reconciliation 1,331.57
Account Total 5,352.24 1,850.00 3,502.24
Ending Balance 522,633.49

110010 Maintenance Fees 
Receivable

Beginning Balance 11,217.90

RCP 03856692 11/12/2024 Lockbox 261.56
Account Total 0.00 261.56 -261.56
Ending Balance 10,956.34

150000 Prepaid Insurance Beginning Balance 6,117.20
Monthly Insurance JER 00219379 11/01/2024 Monthly Insurance 2,867.72

Account Total 0.00 2,867.72 -2,867.72
Ending Balance 3,249.48

151011 Deposits - Utilities Beginning Balance 610.00
Ending Balance 610.00

200000 Accounts Payable Beginning Balance 0.00
10/02/24-11/02/24 ACK RDM99-001418 11/01/2024 Florida Power & Ligh 33.41
10/02/24-11/02/24 ACK RDM99-001419 11/01/2024 Florida Power & Ligh 32.06
10/02/24-11/02/24 ACK RDM99-001420 11/01/2024 Florida Power & Ligh 484.29
Nov 24 MGT Fees ACK RDM99-001422 11/01/2024 Castle Management, I 1,389.15
10/02/24-11/02/24 ACK RDM99-001426 11/01/2024 Florida Power & Ligh 30.42
11/2024 WEBSITE AVC 03349088 11/01/2024 Fineman Communicatio 300.00
Nov 24 MGT Fees AVC 03354378 11/01/2024 Castle Management, I 1,389.15
10/02/24-11/02/24 AVC 03349958 11/03/2024 Florida Power & Ligh 33.41
10/02/24-11/02/24 AVC 03349965 11/03/2024 Florida Power & Ligh 32.06
10/02/24-11/02/24 AVC 03349976 11/03/2024 Florida Power & Ligh 484.29



12/30/2024  9:42 AM General Ledger Page: A  2
RDM Riviera Dunes Master

For Dates 11/01/2024 to 11/30/2024
For All Accounts

Account  Type Reference Date Description Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
11/2024 WEBSITE ACK RDM99-001421 11/04/2024 Fineman Communicatio 300.00
11/2024 WEBSITE MAINT. AVC 03357021 11/07/2024 Burley Technology So 26.75
11/2024 MAINTENANCE AVC 03357044 11/07/2024 Action Property 2,445.00
11/2024 WASTE 
STATIONS

AVC 03357044 11/07/2024 Action Property 250.00

11/2024 MAINTENANCE ACK RDM99-001423 11/13/2024 Action Property 2,445.00
11/2024 WASTE 
STATIONS

ACK RDM99-001423 11/13/2024 Action Property 250.00

11/2024 WEBSITE MAINT. ACK RDM99-001424 11/13/2024 Burley Technology So 26.75
INV 65, 05/07/2024 AVC 03362802 11/14/2024 Lobeck & Hanson PA 2,041.51
INV 65, 05/07/2024 ACK RDM99-001425 11/18/2024 Lobeck & Hanson PA 2,041.51
10/02/24-11/02/24 AVC 03367864 11/19/2024 Florida Power & Ligh 30.42
1ST ST TO 7/11, 08/28/24 AVC 03375983 11/26/2024 Action Property 85.00
HABEN BLV & RDMA 
PROP

AVC 03375984 11/26/2024 Action Property 800.00

WALKWAY, 
HABEN&RDMA PRO

AVC 03375984 11/26/2024 Action Property 450.00

1 LOAD RDMA PROP AVC 03375984 11/26/2024 Action Property 600.00
12/2024 WEBSITE AVC 03375992 11/26/2024 Fineman Communicatio 300.00
HABEN BLV & RDMA 
PROP

ACK RDM22-000002 11/30/2024 Action Property 800.00

WALKWAY, 
HABEN&RDMA PRO

ACK RDM22-000002 11/30/2024 Action Property 450.00

1 LOAD RDMA PROP ACK RDM22-000002 11/30/2024 Action Property 600.00
HABEN BLV & RDMA 
PROP

ACK RDM26-001000 11/30/2024 Action Property 800.00

WALKWAY, 
HABEN&RDMA PRO

ACK RDM26-001000 11/30/2024 Action Property 450.00

1 LOAD RDMA PROP ACK RDM26-001000 11/30/2024 Action Property 600.00
1ST ST TO 7/11, 08/28/24 ACK RDM99-001427 11/30/2024 Action Property 85.00
12/2024 WEBSITE ACK RDM99-001428 11/30/2024 Fineman Communicatio 300.00
HABEN BLV & RDMA 
PROP

AVD RDM26-001000 11/30/2024 VOID CHECK RDM26 
1000

800.00

WALKWAY, 
HABEN&RDMA PRO

AVD RDM26-001000 11/30/2024 VOID CHECK RDM26 
1000

450.00

1 LOAD RDMA PROP AVD RDM26-001000 11/30/2024 VOID CHECK RDM26 
1000

600.00

Account Total 11,117.59 11,117.59 0.00
Ending Balance 0.00

210031 Accrued Expenses Beginning Balance -9,301.15
JER 00219378 11/01/2024 Riviera Dunes Acount 417.00

November Accruals JE 00736648 11/30/2024 November Accruals 91.92
Account Total 0.00 508.92 -508.92
Ending Balance -9,810.07

220000 Prepaid Assessments Beginning Balance -10,596.00
RCP 03856692 11/12/2024 Lockbox 2,097.44
RCP 03862549 11/19/2024 Lockbox 261.56

Account Total 0.00 2,359.00 -2,359.00
Ending Balance -12,955.00

250100 Deferred Maintenance Fees Beginning Balance -26,955.33
JER 00219381 11/01/2024 Deferred Maintenance 13,477.67

Account Total 13,477.67 0.00 13,477.67
Ending Balance -13,477.66

300101 Reserve - Landscaping Beginning Balance -22,593.96
JER 00219380 11/01/2024 Riviera Dunes Reserv 449.00

HABEN BLV & RDMA 
PROP

AVC 03375984 11/26/2024 Action Property 800.00

WALKWAY, 
HABEN&RDMA PRO

AVC 03375984 11/26/2024 Action Property 450.00

1 LOAD RDMA PROP AVC 03375984 11/26/2024 Action Property 600.00
Account Total 1,850.00 449.00 1,401.00
Ending Balance -21,192.96

300102 Reserve - Harbor Beginning Balance -8,786.83
JER 00219380 11/01/2024 Riviera Dunes Reserv 128.67

Account Total 0.00 128.67 -128.67
Ending Balance -8,915.50
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RDM Riviera Dunes Master

For Dates 11/01/2024 to 11/30/2024
For All Accounts

Account  Type Reference Date Description Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
300104 Reserve - Bridge Concret 

Restotation
Beginning Balance -34,039.99

Ending Balance -34,039.99

300105 Reserve - Bridge Painting Beginning Balance -18,000.51
Ending Balance -18,000.51

300106 Reserve - Signs Beginning Balance -33,720.78
JER 00219380 11/01/2024 Riviera Dunes Reserv 398.25

Account Total 0.00 398.25 -398.25
Ending Balance -34,119.03

300107 Reserve - Bulkhead 
Restoration

Beginning Balance -45,040.45

Ending Balance -45,040.45

300110 Reserve - Bulkhead Wood Beginning Balance -12,999.98
Ending Balance -12,999.98

300111 Reserve - RIP RAP Beginning Balance -28.85
Ending Balance -28.85

300112 Reserve - Seawall Cap Beginning Balance -152,395.08
Ending Balance -152,395.08

300113 Reserve - Seawall 
Restoration

Beginning Balance -102,789.44

JER 00219380 11/01/2024 Riviera Dunes Reserv 2,831.92
Account Total 0.00 2,831.92 -2,831.92
Ending Balance -105,621.36

300114 Reserve - Dredging Beginning Balance -31,654.48
Ending Balance -31,654.48

300115 Reserve - Security Beginning Balance -37,352.86
Ending Balance -37,352.86

300116 Reserve - Sub Ease Permit Beginning Balance -16,151.08
JER 00219380 11/01/2024 Riviera Dunes Reserv 212.83

Account Total 0.00 212.83 -212.83
Ending Balance -16,363.91

309999 Reserve Interest Beginning Balance -28,726.17
Interest JBR RDM20-113024 11/30/2024 Bank Reconciliation 0.15
Interest JBR rdm22-113024 11/30/2024 Bank Reconciliation 1,331.57

Account Total 0.00 1,331.72 -1,331.72
Ending Balance -30,057.89

350200 Prior Year Adjustments Beginning Balance -1,495.68
Rev R/C Over Accrual JE 00736664 11/30/2024 Rev R/C Over Accrual 900.00
Rev R/C Gas JE 00736666 11/30/2024 Rev R/C Gas 595.68

Account Total 1,495.68 0.00 1,495.68
Ending Balance 0.00

360000 Prior Years Surplus / 
(Deficit)

Beginning Balance -52,646.18

Ending Balance -52,646.18

400100 Maintenance Fees Beginning Balance -134,776.67
JER 00219381 11/01/2024 Deferred Maintenance 13,477.67

Account Total 0.00 13,477.67 -13,477.67
Ending Balance -148,254.34

400400 Late Fees Beginning Balance -494.04
November Accruals JE 00736648 11/30/2024 November Accruals 91.92

Account Total 91.92 0.00 91.92
Ending Balance -402.12

401120 Bank Interest Income Beginning Balance -13.65
Interest JBR RDM99-113024 11/30/2024 Bank Reconciliation 1.03

Account Total 0.00 1.03 -1.03
Ending Balance -14.68



12/30/2024  9:42 AM General Ledger Page: A  4
RDM Riviera Dunes Master

For Dates 11/01/2024 to 11/30/2024
For All Accounts

Account  Type Reference Date Description Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
420900 Miscellaneous Income Beginning Balance -293.81

Ending Balance -293.81

510100 Insurance Beginning Balance 28,766.31
Monthly Insurance JER 00219379 11/01/2024 Monthly Insurance 2,867.72

Account Total 2,867.72 0.00 2,867.72
Ending Balance 31,634.03

520115 Postage & Mailings Beginning Balance 1,686.87
Ending Balance 1,686.87

520119 Office Expenses Beginning Balance 1,010.75
Ending Balance 1,010.75

520131 Web Site Beginning Balance 2,085.45
11/2024 WEBSITE AVC 03349088 11/01/2024 Fineman Communicatio 300.00
11/2024 WEBSITE MAINT. AVC 03357021 11/07/2024 Burley Technology So 26.75
12/2024 WEBSITE AVC 03375992 11/26/2024 Fineman Communicatio 300.00

Account Total 626.75 0.00 626.75
Ending Balance 2,712.20

530100 Accounting/Audit/Review Beginning Balance 4,170.00
JER 00219378 11/01/2024 Riviera Dunes Acount 417.00

Account Total 417.00 0.00 417.00
Ending Balance 4,587.00

530110 Legal/Professional Beginning Balance 13,087.50
INV 65, 05/07/2024 AVC 03362802 11/14/2024 Lobeck & Hanson PA 2,041.51

Account Total 2,041.51 0.00 2,041.51
Ending Balance 15,129.01

540122 Income Tax Beginning Balance 2,640.00
Ending Balance 2,640.00

600000 Management Services 
Contract

Beginning Balance 13,625.75

Nov 24 MGT Fees AVC 03354378 11/01/2024 Castle Management, I 1,389.15
Account Total 1,389.15 0.00 1,389.15
Ending Balance 15,014.90

700100 Lawn Maintenance Contract Beginning Balance 27,170.00
11/2024 MAINTENANCE AVC 03357044 11/07/2024 Action Property 2,445.00
11/2024 WASTE 
STATIONS

AVC 03357044 11/07/2024 Action Property 250.00

Account Total 2,695.00 0.00 2,695.00
Ending Balance 29,865.00

701160 Mangrove Trimming Beginning Balance 9,065.00
Ending Balance 9,065.00

702000 General Repairs & 
Maintenance

Beginning Balance 344.31

Ending Balance 344.31

705012 Walkway Electricity Beginning Balance 1,285.51
10/02/24-11/02/24 AVC 03349958 11/03/2024 Florida Power & Ligh 33.41

Account Total 33.41 0.00 33.41
Ending Balance 1,318.92

705023 Electricity - Street Lights Beginning Balance 4,854.50
10/02/24-11/02/24 AVC 03349976 11/03/2024 Florida Power & Ligh 484.29

Account Total 484.29 0.00 484.29
Ending Balance 5,338.79

705024 Sign Electric Beginning Balance 623.57
10/02/24-11/02/24 AVC 03349965 11/03/2024 Florida Power & Ligh 32.06
10/02/24-11/02/24 AVC 03367864 11/19/2024 Florida Power & Ligh 30.42

Account Total 62.48 0.00 62.48
Ending Balance 686.05

705080 Gas Beginning Balance 0.00
Rev R/C Gas JE 00736666 11/30/2024 Rev R/C Gas 595.68

Account Total 0.00 595.68 -595.68



12/30/2024  9:42 AM General Ledger Page: A  5
RDM Riviera Dunes Master

For Dates 11/01/2024 to 11/30/2024
For All Accounts

Account  Type Reference Date Description Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Ending Balance -595.68

707020 Miscellaneous Grounds 
Expense

Beginning Balance 6,244.50

1ST ST TO 7/11, 08/28/24 AVC 03375983 11/26/2024 Action Property 85.00
Rev R/C Over Accrual JE 00736664 11/30/2024 Rev R/C Over Accrual 900.00

Account Total 85.00 900.00 -815.00
Ending Balance 5,429.50

900101 Building - Walls Beginning Balance 4,490.00
JER 00219380 11/01/2024 Riviera Dunes Reserv 449.00

Account Total 449.00 0.00 449.00
Ending Balance 4,939.00

900102 Harbor Beginning Balance 1,286.70
Sub Ledger Activity 128.67
Account Total 128.67 0.00 128.67
Ending Balance 1,415.37

900106 Contingency Beginning Balance 3,982.50
JER 00219380 11/01/2024 Riviera Dunes Reserv 398.25

Account Total 398.25 0.00 398.25
Ending Balance 4,380.75

900113 Reserves - Seawall 
Restoration

Beginning Balance 28,319.20

JER 00219380 11/01/2024 Riviera Dunes Reserv 2,831.92
Account Total 2,831.92 0.00 2,831.92
Ending Balance 31,151.12

900116 Reserves - Sub Ease 
Permit

Beginning Balance 2,128.30

JER 00219380 11/01/2024 Riviera Dunes Reserv 212.83
Account Total 212.83 0.00 212.83
Ending Balance 2,341.13

Entity Totals 52,579.82 52,579.82 0.00



12/30/2024  9:42 AM GL Transaction Register Page: B  1

For Journal Entries Dated 11/01/24 to 11/30/24 Castle Management, LLC
For All Batch Numbers 12270 SW 3rd Street, Suite 200
For Journal Type - Ref No's je -  to jer - 
ZZZZZZZZZZZZ

Plantation FL  33325

For Entities RDM to RDM

Type Reference Description Date  
Entity

User   
Account

 
Subacct

Create Date
Description Debit Credit

JER 00219379 Monthly Insurance 11/01/2024 1michelles 12/30/2024
Riviera Dunes Master RDM 150000 Prep Insurance 2,867.72
Riviera Dunes Master RDM 510100 Insurance 2,867.72

JER 00219378 Riviera Dunes Acount 11/01/2024 1michelles 12/30/2024
Riviera Dunes Master RDM 210031 Accrued Expenses 417.00
Riviera Dunes Master RDM 530100 Accounting Fees 417.00

JER 00219381 Deferred Maintenance 11/01/2024 1michelles 12/30/2024
Riviera Dunes Master rdm 250100 Def Maintenance Fees 13,477.67
Riviera Dunes Master rdm 400100 Maintenance Fees 13,477.67

JER 00219380 Riviera Dunes Reserv 11/01/2024 1michelles 12/30/2024
Riviera Dunes Master RDM 300101 Res - Walls 449.00
Riviera Dunes Master RDM 300102 Current Year Funding 128.67
Riviera Dunes Master RDM 300106 Res - Contingency Ex 398.25
Riviera Dunes Master RDM 300113 Res - Celestial Home 2,831.92
Riviera Dunes Master RDM 300116 Reserve- Exterior 212.83
Riviera Dunes Master RDM 900101 Res - Walls 449.00
Riviera Dunes Master RDM 900102 102 Harbor 128.67
Riviera Dunes Master RDM 900106 Res - Contingen 398.25
Riviera Dunes Master RDM 900113 Seawall Restoration 2,831.92
Riviera Dunes Master RDM 900116 Sub Ease Permit 212.83

JE 00735829 Xfer to Dep Reserves 11/18/2024 1michelles 12/26/2024
Riviera Dunes Master RDM 100093 Alliance Bank - Oper 4,020.67
Riviera Dunes Master RDM 102180 UBS Fin Svcs-Resv 4,020.67

Xfer to Dep Reserves

JE 00736666 Rev R/C Gas 11/30/2024 1michelles 12/30/2024
Riviera Dunes Master RDM 350200 Prior Year Adjustmnt 595.68
Riviera Dunes Master RDM 705080 Gas 595.68

Per Auditor, to reclass all items in GL 350200 back
to the expense GL account
JE00673314
Void FPL Gas From Nov 23 - 705080

JE 00736664 Rev R/C Over Accrual 11/30/2024 1michelles 12/30/2024
Riviera Dunes Master RDM 350200 Prior Year Adjustmnt 900.00
Riviera Dunes Master RDM 707020 Repairs & Maintenanc 900.00

Per Auditor, to reclass all items in GL 350200 back
to the expense GL account
JE00673307
Action Property 707020 - Over Accrued Expense

JE 00736648 November Accruals 11/30/2024 1michelles 12/30/2024
Riviera Dunes Master RDM 210031 Accrued Expenses 91.92
Riviera Dunes Master RDM 400400 Late Fees 91.92

November Accruals

Totals 26,391.33 26,391.33



12/30/2024  9:42 AM Cash Disbursement Report Page: 1
11/01/2024 - 11/30/2024

RDM   Riviera Dunes Master Castle Management, LLC
For All Banks 12270 SW 3rd Street, Suite 200
For All Vendors Plantation FL  33325

Vendor Name Voucher Vch Date Amount Disc Taken Bank Check Type Check Date Amount
012930 Action Property 03375984 11/26/2024 1,850.00 0.00 RDM22 000002 C 11/30/2024 1,850.00
012930 Action Property 03375984 11/26/2024 1,850.00 0.00 RDM26 001000 V 11/30/2024 0.00
FLORAP Florida Power & Light 03349958 11/03/2024 33.41 0.00 RDM99 001418 D 11/01/2024 33.41
FLORAP Florida Power & Light 03349965 11/03/2024 32.06 0.00 RDM99 001419 D 11/01/2024 32.06
FLORAP Florida Power & Light 03349976 11/03/2024 484.29 0.00 RDM99 001420 D 11/01/2024 484.29
013682 Fineman Communications 03349088 11/01/2024 300.00 0.00 RDM99 001421 C 11/04/2024 300.00
CASTAP Castle Management, LLC 03354378 11/01/2024 1,389.15 0.00 RDM99 001422 D 11/01/2024 1,389.15
012930 Action Property 03357044 11/07/2024 2,695.00 0.00 RDM99 001423 C 11/13/2024 2,695.00
022641 Burley Technology Soluti 03357021 11/07/2024 26.75 0.00 RDM99 001424 C 11/13/2024 26.75
LOBE01 Lobeck & Hanson PA 03362802 11/14/2024 2,041.51 0.00 RDM99 001425 C 11/18/2024 2,041.51
FLORAP Florida Power & Light 03367864 11/19/2024 30.42 0.00 RDM99 001426 D 11/01/2024 30.42
012930 Action Property 03375983 11/26/2024 85.00 0.00 RDM99 001427 C 11/30/2024 85.00
013682 Fineman Communications 03375992 11/26/2024 300.00 0.00 RDM99 001428 C 11/30/2024 300.00

Entity Totals 11,117.59 0.00 9,267.59

Computer Checks: 7,298.26
Manual Checks: 0.00

Direct Credits: 1,969.33



12/30/2024  9:43 AM Cash Disbursement Report Page: 1
11/01/2024 - 11/30/2024

RDM   Riviera Dunes Master Castle Management, LLC
For All Banks 12270 SW 3rd Street, Suite 200
For All Vendors Plantation FL  33325

Vendor Name Voucher Vch Date Amount Disc Taken Bank Check Type Check Date Amount

012930 Action Property 03375984 11/26/2024 1,850.00 0.00 RDM22 000002 C 11/30/2024 1,850.00
Community Description Entity Account Invoice Dist.Amount
Riviera Dunes Master HABEN BLV & RDMA PROP RDM 300101 15239 800.00
Riviera Dunes Master WALKWAY, HABEN&RDMA PRO RDM 300101 15239 450.00
Riviera Dunes Master 1 LOAD RDMA PROP RDM 300101 15239 600.00

012930 Action Property 03375984 11/26/2024 1,850.00 0.00 RDM26 001000 V 11/30/2024 0.00
Community Description Entity Account Invoice Dist.Amount
Riviera Dunes Master HABEN BLV & RDMA PROP RDM 300101 15239 800.00
Riviera Dunes Master WALKWAY, HABEN&RDMA PRO RDM 300101 15239 450.00
Riviera Dunes Master 1 LOAD RDMA PROP RDM 300101 15239 600.00

FLORAP Florida Power & Light 03349958 11/03/2024 33.41 0.00 RDM99 001418 D 11/01/2024 33.41
Community Description Entity Account Invoice Dist.Amount
Riviera Dunes Master 10/02/24-11/02/24 rdm 705012 47524-85310 33.41

FLORAP Florida Power & Light 03349965 11/03/2024 32.06 0.00 RDM99 001419 D 11/01/2024 32.06
Community Description Entity Account Invoice Dist.Amount
Riviera Dunes Master 10/02/24-11/02/24 rdm 705024 49743-06559 32.06

FLORAP Florida Power & Light 03349976 11/03/2024 484.29 0.00 RDM99 001420 D 11/01/2024 484.29
Community Description Entity Account Invoice Dist.Amount
Riviera Dunes Master 10/02/24-11/02/24 RDM 705023 51700-27105 484.29

013682 Fineman Communications 03349088 11/01/2024 300.00 0.00 RDM99 001421 C 11/04/2024 300.00
Community Description Entity Account Invoice Dist.Amount
Riviera Dunes Master 11/2024 WEBSITE RDM 520131 3909 300.00

CASTAP Castle Management, LLC 03354378 11/01/2024 1,389.15 0.00 RDM99 001422 D 11/01/2024 1,389.15
Community Description Entity Account Invoice Dist.Amount
Riviera Dunes Master Nov 24 MGT Fees RDM 600000 mgt110124346 1,389.15

012930 Action Property 03357044 11/07/2024 2,695.00 0.00 RDM99 001423 C 11/13/2024 2,695.00
Community Description Entity Account Invoice Dist.Amount
Riviera Dunes Master 11/2024 MAINTENANCE RDM 700100 15248 2,445.00
Riviera Dunes Master 11/2024 WASTE STATIONS RDM 700100 15248 250.00

022641 Burley Technology Soluti 03357021 11/07/2024 26.75 0.00 RDM99 001424 C 11/13/2024 26.75
Community Description Entity Account Invoice Dist.Amount
Riviera Dunes Master 11/2024 WEBSITE MAINT. RDM 520131 20240635 26.75

LOBE01 Lobeck & Hanson PA 03362802 11/14/2024 2,041.51 0.00 RDM99 001425 C 11/18/2024 2,041.51
Community Description Entity Account Invoice Dist.Amount
Riviera Dunes Master INV 65, 05/07/2024 RDM 530110 65 2,041.51

FLORAP Florida Power & Light 03367864 11/19/2024 30.42 0.00 RDM99 001426 D 11/01/2024 30.42
Community Description Entity Account Invoice Dist.Amount
Riviera Dunes Master 10/02/24-11/02/24 RDM 705024 09236-62050 30.42

012930 Action Property 03375983 11/26/2024 85.00 0.00 RDM99 001427 C 11/30/2024 85.00
Community Description Entity Account Invoice Dist.Amount
Riviera Dunes Master 1ST ST TO 7/11, 08/28/24 RDM 707020 15037 85.00

013682 Fineman Communications 03375992 11/26/2024 300.00 0.00 RDM99 001428 C 11/30/2024 300.00
Community Description Entity Account Invoice Dist.Amount
Riviera Dunes Master 12/2024 WEBSITE RDM 520131 3910 300.00

Entity Totals 11,117.59 0.00 9,267.59

Computer Checks: 7,298.26
Manual Checks: 0.00

Direct Credits: 1,969.33



12/30/2024  9:43 AM Delinquent Report Page:  1
RDM Riviera Dunes Master

11/30/2024
RD

Castle Management, LLC.
12270 SW 3rd Street, Suite 200
Plantation FL  33325

Unit 
Space

R  Sts
Type  

Resident   
Co-Resident

 
CC

Unit Address
  Description        

Deposit
Date   Amount Current 30 Days 60 Days 90 Days

RD-M001 - RDM- RIVIERA DUNES

BMCA 01  C  Bel Mare Twr 1 and 2 130 Riviera Dunes Way 4,597.50 97.50 4,500.00

HORD 01  C  Homes of RD 9031 Town Center Pkwy 9.98 9.98

LGRV 01  C  Laguna Riviera 9031 Town Center Pkwy 6,348.86 121.44 6,096.00 131.42

Project Totals Delinquent 10,956.34 0.00 218.94 10,605.98 131.42
                       Prepaids 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
                       Net 10,956.34 0.00 218.94 10,605.98 131.42

Net Distribution
DL Notice of Late Assmt 60.00 0.00 60.00 0.00 0.00
LF Late Fee 158.94 0.00 158.94 0.00 0.00
QA Quarterly Assessment 10,737.40 0.00 0.00 10,605.98 131.42



12/30/2024  9:43 AM Prepaid Report Page:  1
RDM Riviera Dunes Master

11/30/2024
RD

Castle Management, LLC.
12270 SW 3rd Street, Suite 200
Plantation FL  33325

Unit 
Space

R  Sts
Type  

Resident   
Co-Resident

 
CC

Unit Address
  Description        

Deposit
Date   Amount Current 30 Days 60 Days 90 Days

RD-M001 - RDM- RIVIERA DUNES

HMRD 01  C  Hammocks at RD 4301 32nd St W STE A 
20

-2,359.00 -2,359.00

RD-M0CA - RDM- COMMON AREA

00CA 01  C Management Office Common Area -10,596.00 -10,596.00

Project Totals Delinquent 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
                       Prepaids -12,955.00 -2,359.00 -10,596.00 0.00 0.00
                       Net -12,955.00 -2,359.00 -10,596.00 0.00 0.00

Net Distribution
QA Quarterly Assessment -12,955.00 -2,359.00 -10,596.00 0.00 0.00



12/30/2024  9:13 AM Prepaid Report Page:  1
RDM Riviera Dunes Master

11/30/2024
RD

Castle Management, LLC.
12270 SW 3rd Street, Suite 200
Plantation FL  33325

Unit 
Space

R  Sts
Type  

Resident   
Co-Resident

 
CC

Unit Address
  Description        

Deposit
Date   Amount Current 30 Days 60 Days 90 Days

RD-M001 - RDM- RIVIERA DUNES

HMRD 01  C  Hammocks at RD 4301 32nd St W STE A 
20

-2,359.00 -2,359.00

RD-M0CA - RDM- COMMON AREA

00CA 01  C Management Office Common Area -10,596.00 -10,596.00

Project Totals Delinquent 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
                       Prepaids -12,955.00 -2,359.00 -10,596.00 0.00 0.00
                       Net -12,955.00 -2,359.00 -10,596.00 0.00 0.00

Net Distribution
QA Quarterly Assessment -12,955.00 -2,359.00 -10,596.00 0.00 0.00



12/30/2024  9:13 AM Bank Reconciliation Page:  1
RDM11 RDM-CenterSt Oper

11/30/2024

 
Bank Balance As Of 11/30/2024 6,866.40

___________
Adjusted Bank Balance 6,866.40

Book Balance As Of 11/30/2024 6,866.40
Interest Income 0.00
Bank Charges 0.00

___________
Adjusted Book Balance 6,866.40



RIVIERA DUNES MASTER ASSOC INC
C/O THE CASTLE GROUP LLC
12270 SW 3RD ST STE 200
PLANTATION FL 33325-2811

Managing Your Accounts

Association Prime (877) 417-2265, option 2

Email Address
APSupport@associationprime.
com

Mailing Address
P.O Box 9602
Winter Haven, FL 33883

Summary of Accounts

Account Type Account Number Ending Balance

ASSOCIATION CHECKING XXXXXXXXXXXXX0099 $6,866.40

ASSOCIATION CHECKING - XXXXXXXXXXXXX0099

Account Summary
Date Description Amount

11/01/2024 Beginning Balance $6,866.40

0 Credit(s) This Period $0.00

0 Debit(s) This Period $0.00

11/29/2024 Ending Balance $6,866.40

 

Statement Ending 11/29/2024
RIVIERA DUNES MASTER ASSOC   Page 1 of 2

Account Number: XXXXXXXXXXXXX0099

C5905A03943DD247924F6EC6B7929E80 20241129 Checking Account Statements



This page left intentionally blank

RIVIERA DUNES MASTER ASSOC INC XXXXXXXXXXXXX0099 Statement Ending 11/29/2024 Page 2 of 2

C5905A03943DD247924F6EC6B7929E80 20241129 Checking Account Statements



12/30/2024  9:13 AM Bank Reconciliation Page:  1
RDM99 RDM-Alliance Oper

11/30/2024

 
Bank Balance As Of 11/30/2024 46,462.62

Outstanding Checks AP -385.00
___________

Adjusted Bank Balance 46,077.62

Book Balance As Of 11/30/2024 46,076.59
Interest Income 1.03
Bank Charges 0.00

___________
Adjusted Book Balance 46,077.62



12/30/2024  9:13 AM Outstanding Check List Page:  3
RDM99 RDM-Alliance Oper
Checks Dated 11/30/2024

Check Date Vendor  Type Amount
001427 11/30/2024012930 Action Property C 85.00
001428 11/30/2024013682 Fineman Communications C 300.00

Report Total 385.00









12/30/2024  9:13 AM Bank Reconciliation Page:  1
RDM20 RDM-CenterSt Resv MM

11/30/2024

 
Bank Balance As Of 11/30/2024 143.96

___________
Adjusted Bank Balance 143.96

Book Balance As Of 11/30/2024 143.81
Interest Income 0.15
Bank Charges 0.00

___________
Adjusted Book Balance 143.96



RIVIERA DUNES MASTER ASSOC INC
C/O THE CASTLE GROUP LLC
12270 SW 3RD ST STE 200
PLANTATION FL 33325-2811

Managing Your Accounts

Association Prime (877) 417-2265, option 2

Email Address
APSupport@associationprime.
com

Mailing Address
P.O Box 9602
Winter Haven, FL 33883

Summary of Accounts

Account Type Account Number Ending Balance

ASSOCIATION MMA XXXXXXXXXXXXX2761 $143.96

ASSOCIATION MMA - XXXXXXXXXXXXX2761

Account Summary
Date Description Amount

11/01/2024 Beginning Balance $143.89

1 Credit(s) This Period $0.07

0 Debit(s) This Period $0.00

11/29/2024 Ending Balance $143.96

Interest Summary
Description Amount

Interest Earned From 11/01/2024 Through 11/29/2024

Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.61%

Interest Days 29

Interest Earned $0.07

Interest Paid This Period $0.07

Interest Paid Year-to-Date $0.84

Minimum Balance $143.89

Average Available Balance $143.89

Other Credits
Date Description Amount

11/29/2024 INTEREST $0.07
1 item(s) totaling $0.07

Daily Balances

Date Amount

11/29/2024 $143.96

Statement Ending 11/29/2024
RIVIERA DUNES MASTER ASSOC   Page 1 of 2

Account Number: XXXXXXXXXXXXX2761

14E73C3122C5384E847B474D007DD93D 20241129 Checking Account Statements



This page left intentionally blank

RIVIERA DUNES MASTER ASSOC INC XXXXXXXXXXXXX2761 Statement Ending 11/29/2024 Page 2 of 2

14E73C3122C5384E847B474D007DD93D 20241129 Checking Account Statements



12/30/2024  9:13 AM Bank Reconciliation Page:  1
RDM22 RDM -UBS Reserve

11/30/2024

 
Bank Balance As Of 11/30/2024 524,483.49

Outstanding Checks AP -1,850.00
___________

Adjusted Bank Balance 522,633.49

Book Balance As Of 11/30/2024 521,301.92
Interest Income 1,331.57
Bank Charges 0.00

___________
Adjusted Book Balance 522,633.49



12/30/2024  9:13 AM Outstanding Check List Page:  3
RDM22 RDM -UBS Reserve
Checks Dated 11/30/2024

Check Date Vendor  Type Amount
000002 11/30/2024 012930 Action Property C 1,850.00

Report Total 1,850.00
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